“THIRTY-FIVE HORSE POWER
- CONCRETE SAW

clipper

Form <<5806 11/95 '



9196112 DOWELL PIN

NOILLOTS 1817 S1¥vd ‘Al -



1V.-PARTS LIST SECTION

BLADE SHAFT L'.OC.KI.I.\IG‘ PIN 224376

MODEL C 35B
ITEM PART ~RT
NUMBER DESCRIPTION - . NUMBER
1 Engine 35 H.P. Teledyne Wisconsin Model W4-1770 , OBS 224163~
2 Hose Kit, Air Cleaner [Includes clamps and adapter] ' 224601
3 Restriction Indicator y 224174
4 Precleaner 224173
5 Air Cleaner . . 224167
6 Key Stock 3/8" SQ. x3 1/ " LONG : OBS 108846
7 Pulley, Transmission 3-1/4", 0.D., 1-7/16" BORE, 1GROOVE - ' ' 224189
8 Pulley Assembly, Idler - 224188
9 Belt, Transmission [A-39] 224199
Pulley, Engine 14" & 18" Models [4.12" O. D., 1-7/16" Bore; 6:groové] 224157
10 Pulley, Engine 26 " Models [2.80" O. D., 1-7/16" Bore, 6 groove] 224158
11 Belts Blade shaft 14" & 18" Models Gates 3VX-450 Setof 6 . - 224159
11 Belts Blade shaft 26" Models Gates 3VX-430 Setof 6 SP71087 224160
12 Pulley Blade Shaft 14'718"/26" [4.12" O.D., 1-7/16" Bore,'6°Grobve] 224157
13 Nut, Blade shaft 1"-14 Hex Jam Nut Right Hand Thread _ 9150010 | 8150010
14 Bearing Kit, Blade shaft [1 Bearing with.Hardware] 224624
15 Blade shaft - 224282
16  Tight Collar 4-1/2" Dlameter 102315 . 102348
17 Loose Collar 4-1/2" Diameter . 102218 102315
18 Nut, Blade shaft 1"-14 Hex Jam Nut Left Hand Thread 105376
19 Key Stock 3/8" SQ X 2-1/4 LONG 224164
20 Key, 1/4 Sq. X 11/16 107540
21 Drain Kit, Crank Case-Qil : 224602
22 BracketpEngine Mounting {Right} . ___OBS 224148~
23 - Bracket, Enginé Maunting {Left} ' . OBS 224447
24 Jack Screw - - 8090087
IGNITION SWITCH ) N1C1071



IV, PARTS LIST SECTION S
MODEL C 35E

- ITEM S . PART. ST PART
NUMBER. | - - DESCRIPTION . : NUMBER
’ 1 Lever Kit, Speed Control - ' 224242
2 Bracket Kit, Transmission Chain Tensioning : j OBS 224663~
3 Bracket, Transmission Fan Mounting : : o : 224233
4 Fan Kit, Transmission Cooling : ' ‘224619
5 Pulley Kit, Transmission - ’ : - OBS 224820
6 | Key Stock ) R , N ~ | 9201078
7 - Lever Kit, Transmission Control ' - 224621
8 Transmission, Hydrostatic ' , 224223
9 1 Chain _ : B 224226 .
10 Sprocket - - . e | 224225 .
11 Key Stock S o ' OBS || 9204449 -
12 Bracket, Transmission Mounting - , 224205
13 Cable Kit, Speed Control B . 224664
14 Hardware Kit, Lead-Off Adjustment L S - 224605
16 Hex Head Cap Screw 3/8"-16 X4"  [1] ' - OBS . | 8844062-
16 | - i ]
17
18
19 j ]
20 \
21
22
23
24
25




~ NOILD3S LS SL1dVd "Al-



V. PARTS LIST SECTION - -
a MODEL C 358

ITEM IR ~PART ' ; PART |
NUMBER . I DESCRIPTION : ‘NUMBER

1 Knob Kit, Depth Lock '- * T - 224606
2 | Rod, Depth Lock : N 224407
3 | Bearing Kit, Front Axle [(1) Bearing thh Hardware] ' o 224607
4 Weldment, Pivot Axle : A 224382
5 Wheel Kit, Front . [(1) Wheel Wlth Hardware] ' o 224608
6 Cylinder Kit, Hydraulic Lift | : 204442 | 224808
7 Hose & Fitting Kit; Hydrauhc Plumbmg OBS 224616
9 Cable, Pump to Battery.: B ' ;' 1224541
10 Cover Kit, Hydraulic Pump - OBS 2246
11 Hydraulic Pump, Monarch Model M—313 SWITCH START M313-0124 - ] 224450
12 Cable Kit, Depth Indicator . _ L 224612

~13 - | Plate, Pulley Mounting. ~ " ) - st 224433
14 Flange Bearing - .. . - C T T T . 224431
15 Knob, Depth Indicator. _ - . . 224432
16 Pulley Kit WHEEL CART W/SHAFT 1.38 | 200063
17 “Pulley Nylon R ' T - ' 224428 -
18 ‘ | '
19

. 20
21
22
23

.24

25




- IV. PARTS LIST SECTION

MODEL C35B




V.. PARTS LIST SECTION

MODEL C 35B
ITEM - PART ' - PART
NUMBER _ DESCRIPTION NUMBER
-1 | Base, Frame Model C 358 o OBS ~224006~
2 Cowl, Frame Model C 35B 224082—
3 Guard Kit, Belt - “PRONTWHEEL KIT 224121
- 4 Cover Kit, Shaft * . = 224388 WHEEL 224028
5 | Protector Kit, Belt 179017 WASHER 224035
6 Lifting Bail Kit- 224833
7 Weldment, Pointer. 200225A  COLLAR oBs | 224062
8 Rod, Pointer | 108694
9 Wheel, Pointer 149017
10 | Assembly, Pointer oBS| 224664—
11 Cable Kit, Battery Posmve (+) Large 224541/ Small 224543 224614
11 Cable Kit, Battery Negatlve () Large 224542/ Small 224544 224615
12 Tray Kit, Battery - : 224618
13 Battery, 12 Volt D.C. OBS 224522
14 Tank Kit, Gasoline. - v | 224622
15 Cap, Gas Tank (Fuel Gauge) 224464
16 Filter, Fuel 224467 -
17 | Bar Maneuvering - N1E0050 . 22410+
18 -| Grip, Marieuvering Bar- 232066 107952
19 1 Knob, Handle'BarLoeKy 222022
20 Pointer Kit, Rear " 224616
21. | Wheel, Rear~,-¢ (1) Wheel] 224283
22 Bearing'Kit,\Rear Wheel [(1)‘Bearing With Hardware] 224617
23 Sprocket, Rear Axle 224264
24 Axle, Rear 224262



IV. PARTS LIST SECTION

MODEL C 35B




C35B-YPRO235 PARTS BREAK DOWN

e BB

/ e BAEDRE
:ll.

¢ N L?F Ve — 2
i S 77

—~ 5453003 {2)

-~ WA

“2he - .

: R
>
g At -

/! /nmﬁw \“\ H ~ \
101hen / . e .
Plumbing Diagram

nace ver Tasead o s« 20
5
3 5« Q)

l:j”“ / e RN %W
] N

BRI

07744

9500002 (2>
1206 @)

ORDER PARTS SEPARATELY

NEXT PAGE
WATER PUMP 107744

Water Pump Assembly Part Number 224485 NEXT PAGE

Al
TTASRASIVES



IV. PARTS LIST SECTION _ '- o

8411059

8489001

IR
<

\ T

Jiisls I RO Y &
O

402589
é/ oot (4
101068 271002 {4)
/ Hem

243

SEE DETAL X
4423003 (2)

107859

224485

101868

BLACK WIRE 105498

- _4//r v 410004 x 24° 122635

105498 107484

| / 107483
- N

224397

BROWN WIRE

SSSTTRT s

LR “?‘“kvt?:\;:' 5
SRR
%

5
SERIRLN o 2 S ) s
DR R R
SRR BN
SRR NIRRT

2

% % S

TReE SRR
35

=
SR 5=
R S N I R
AR AR AN
3 SERGRRERRS
LA

X A, 2 s
REORI W SR RN NN
2 R £ S R
RSN 2 SRR SRR & PR
0 * o 2" &
B 2 B 35 SRR
SRR

%
g
5
% X > &
s R
R e 5 R
S A S 3 SRR
A A AR i RN R AN
A R SRENRRE AR
TSR R N ; e
SRR 3 T R
RN T 3 3 SRR
CaaTnaaaEE R R e S 3
R R R R R A A A RN,

MUST ORDER PARTS SEPARATELY

107744

93500002 <2)
8172016 (@)

ARARATE
SRR




y106%T — |

ZIEVI TULCYHA

() 626101
HALMS 3 TOD04L

O

£

~X

SR
=

e
P
W@y
N

2

!
g
o

~

g 8

ﬁbwboﬂlllL\\\

FIEVI IOHO

¥9Sv8e

YELZW YNOH 1 YSLIHWOHOVL

£eerol
YL SV

oBEY01
HOLURS NOLUNDI

Console Diagram

Tl

SAT.GORMY

ABAASIVES



MODEL C35B-YPRO235

ITEM NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Engine 35 H.P. Teledyne Wisconsin Model W4-1770 224163
2 Hose K it, Air Cleaner [Includes clamps and adapter 224601
3 Restriction Indicator 224174
4 Precleaner 224173
5 Air Cleaner 224167
6 Key Stock 3/8" SQ. X 3-1/4" LONG 108846
7 Pulley, Transmission 3-1/4", OD, 1-7/16" BORE, 1 GROOVE 224189
8 Pulley Assembly, Idler 224188
9 Belt, Transmission [A-391 224199
10 Pulley, Engine 14" & 18" Models [4.12" 0. D., 1-7/16" Bore, 6 groove 224157
10 Pulley, Engine 26 " Models [2.80" 0. D., 1-7/16" Bore, 6 groove 224158
11 Belts Blade shaft 14" & 18" Models Gates 3VX-450 Set of 6 224159
11 Belts Blade shaft 26" Models Gates 3VX-430 Set of 6 224160
12 Pulley, Blade shaft 14'718"/26" Models [4.12" 0. D., 1-7/16" Bore, 6 Groove 224157
13 Nut, Blade shaft 1 "I 4 Hex Jam Nut Right Hand Thread 8150010
14 Bearing Kit, Blade shaft [| Bearing with Hardware] 224624
15 Blade shaft 224282
16 Tight Collar 4-1/2" Diameter 102318
17 Loose Collar 4-1/2" Diameter 102315
18 Nut, Blade shaft 1 "4 4 Hex Jam Nut Left Hand Thread 105376
19 Key Stock 3/8" SQ X 2-1/4 LONG 224164
20 Key, 1 Sq. X 11116 107540
21 Drain Kit, Crank Case Oil : 224602
22 Bracket, Engine Mounting (Right} 224148
23 Bracket, Engine Mounting {Left) 224147
24 Jack Screw 8090087

ENGINE AND DRIVES GROUP

PART OF ITEM # 8 PART # 224188
PART #

149112 IDLER SPRING

108283 PULLEY IDLER vt



IDLER
SPRING

dNOYO SIARIA ANV ANIONT

9196112



MODEL C35B-YPRO235

ITEM NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Lever Kit, Speed Control 224242
2 Bracket Kit, Transmission Chain Tensioning 224603
3 Bracket, Transmission Fan Mounting 224233
4 Fan Kit, Transmission Cooling 224619
5 Pulley Kit, Transmission 224620
6 Key Stock 9201078
7 Lever Kit, Transmission Control 224621
8 Transmission, Hydrostatic 224223
9 Chain 224226
10 Sprocket 224225
11 Key Stock 9201119
12 Bracket, Transmission Mounting 224205
13 Cable Kit, Speed Control 224604
14 Hardware Kit, Lead-Off Adjustment 224605
15 Hex Head Cap Screw 3/8"A 6 X 4" 8041062

TRANSMISSION & CONTROLS GROUP




MODEL C35B-YPR235

ITEM NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Knob Kit, Depth Lock 224606
2 Rod, Depth Lock 224407
3 Bearing Kit, Front Axle [(1) Bearing With Hardware] 224607
4 Weldment, Pivot Axle 224382
5 Wheel Kit, Front [(1) Wheel With Hardware] 224608
6 Cylinder Kit, Hydraulic Lift 224609
7 Hose & Fitting Kit, Hydraulic Plumbing 224610
9 Cable, Pump to Battery 224541
10 Cover Kit, Hydraulic Pump 224611
11 Hydraulic Pump, Monarch Model M-31,3 224450
12 Cable Kit, Depth Indicator 224612
13 Plate, Pulley Mounting 224433
14 Flange Bearing 224431
15 Knab, Depth Indicator 224432
16 Pulley Kit 200063
17 Pulley Nylon 224428

HYDRAULIC -LIFT GROUP




HYDRAULIC LIFT,GROUP

SAINLGORAN
ZEATIVES

-



MODEL C35B-YPRO235

ITEM NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
-NA- Blade Guard Assembly 14" (Includes All Parts Listed Below) 224342
1 Clamp (4 Required) 102771
2 Hose Y Fitting 72" 149154
3 Cable #PNC-1 224319
4 Lock Pin 224376
5 2" Plan Washer (4 Required) 8171002
6 14”20 UNC x 1 Hex Head Cap Screw (2 Required) 8041006
7 Splash Guard 224367
8 Y4"-20 Hex Lock Nut (2 required) 8162001
9 3/8"-16 UNC x 1-1/2" Hex Head Cap Screw 8041052
10 3/8" Plan Washer 8171004
11 Spring Blade Guard 120172
12 3/8"-16 UNC Hex Lock Nut (2 Required) 8162003
13 Blade Guard Only (NO HARDWARE) 224355
14 3/8-16 UNC Hex Nut (2 Required) 8142003
15 Hydraulic Elbow #4CDS (2 Required) 224363
16 Hose 4-1/2” Long (2 Required, Sold By The Inch, 4-1/2") 45107B x 4-1/2"

142 BLADE,GUARD ASSEMBLY




14

» BLADE GUARD ASSEMBLY

o
ﬁ
12

'1

7

i3



MODEL C35B-YPRO235

45107B x 4-1/2”

ITEM NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
-NA- Blade Guard Assembly 18" (Includes All Parts Listed Below) 224322

1 Clamp (4 Required) 102771
2 Hose Y Fitting %" 149154
3 Cable #PNC-1 224319
4 Lock Pin 224376
5 Ya" Plan Washer (4 Required) 8171002
6 Ya"-20 UNC x 1 Hex Head Cap Screw (2 Required) 8041006
7 Splash Guard 224367
8 Y4’-20 Hex Lock Nut (2 required) 8162001
9 3/8”-16 UNC x 1-1/2" Hex Head Cap Screw 8041052
10 3/8” Plan Washer 8171004
11 Spring Blade Guard 120172
12 3/8"-16 UNC Hex Lock Nut (2 Required) 8162003
13 Blade Guard Only (NO HARDWARE) 224336
14 3/8-16 UNC Hex Nut (2 Required) 8142003
15 Hydraulic Elbow #4CDS (2 Required) 224363
16

Hose 4-1/2" Long (2 Required, Sold By The Inch, 4-1/2")

18" BLADE GUARD ASSEMBLY




14

10

'18” BLADE GUARD ASSEMBLY

l

J

13

12



MODEL C35B-YPRO235

ITEM NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
-NA- Blade Guard Assembly 26" (Includes All Parts Listed Below) 224302
1 Clamp (4 Required) 102771
2 Hose Y Fitting 12" 149154
3 Cable #PNC-1 224319
4 Lock Pin 224376
5 Ya" Plan Washer (4 Required) 8171002
6 12"-20 UNC x 1 Hex Head Cap Screw (2 Required) 8041006
7 Splash Guard 224367
8 a"-20 Hex Lock Nut (2 required) 8162001
9 3/8™-16 UNC x 1-1/2" Hex Head Cap Screw 8041052
10 3/8” Plan Washer 8171004
11 Spring Blade Guard 120172
12 3/8"-16 UNC Hex Lock Nut (2 Required) 8162003
13 Blade Guard Only (NO HARDWARE) 224336
14 3/8-16 UNC Hex Nut (2 Required) 8142003
15 Hydraulic Elbow #4CDS (2 Required) 224363
16 Hose 4-1/2” Long (2 Required, Sold By The Inch, 4-1/2") 45107B x 4-1/2"

26> BLADE,GUARD ASSEMBLY




Decal Placement

#~ 149115
224104

108848

108850
*212196

108849

212196

108847 g 126006

® Flgure 120; Decal Placement ~



Decal Placement

|

- \\'I]Ifl‘

Figure 121: Decal Placement

2. Touch up any chips or scratches.

3. Greass all Greass Fittings.

s [[[AS -~
. Q. -
ey g S

4.  Wipe down the saw to remove all finger/hand prints, dirt, end grease that

may be on the maching:

5. Place the Owners Manuals and Warranty Cards with the machine.





